PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BenQ Corporation	01/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Watonga Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	711 S. Carson Street, Ste. 6	
City:	Carson City	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12694192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)288-7542

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-288-7588

Email: TRAM.NGUYEN@STEVENSLAWGROUP.COM

Correspondent Name: STEVENS LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 1754 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, STE 226
Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WTNG-00901

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David R. Stevens

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023900 FRAME: 0236

CH \$40.00 12694

501085629

EXHIBIT B

<u>Assignment</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by BenQ Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of rights, title and interest in and to the following United States Patents and Patent Applications ("Assigned Patents"):

U.S. PATENT NO.	TITLE
6,052,119	Image Displaying Device With Time Control Function
6,909,601	Peripheral Connecting Device For An Electronic Device
7,068,497	Flat Panel Display
7,176,932	Method For Adjusting Attribute of Video Signal
7,180,835	Data Access Method For Improving Performance Of An
	Optical Disk Drive
U.S. PATENT	TITLE
APPLICATION	·
PUBLICATION	
NO.	
20040207650	Projector
20050088066	Flat Panel Display
20060103545	Remote Controller Capable of Selectively Controlling a
, i	Plurality of Electric Appliances, Remote Control System
	and Method thereof
20070044124	Mobile Electronic Device and Data Processing System
	Utilizing the Same
20070019167	Projecting Apparatus

and any and all reissues and/or reexaminations and foreign counterparts of these patents and patent applications.

WHEREAS, Watonga Technology, Inc., a Nevada Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the rights in the Assigned Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to an agreement by and between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR has quitclaimed, sold, assigned, conveyed, delivered and transferred and does hereby quitclaim, sell, assign, convey, deliver and transfer to ASSIGNEE and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, together with accrued rights, including the right to bring suit for and to

כ

collect damages for any past infringement of the Assigned Patents and for any other cause of action arising from ASSIGNOR's ownership of the Assigned Patents, and in and to any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the Assigned Patents, these rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the end of the full term of the Assigned Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that prior to this assignment, ASSIGNOR was the sole and lawful owner of the entire title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents above-mentioned, and that it has a full, unencumbered title to the Assigned Patents and to the inventions and discoveries above described, which title it warrants unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, and that it has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

This Assignment is effective as of June 5.2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand this day of June 2007.

BenQ Corporation

RECORDED: 02/04/2010

Dated: June 15t, 200)